



GTIN CODE: 00071421963151
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 0604-10
PRODUCT CODE: 1000060410

Big AZ® Jalapeno Charbroil Beef Cheeseburger, 9.71 oz, 10 Pieces, 6.06 Lbs

Storage Method

Frozen

Cook Method

Microwave

- Individually butcher wrapped sandwiches save time by making grab-and-go options easy to offer and convenient to sell.
 - Fully cooked product saves your staff time.
 - Fully prepared sandwiches provide made-from-scratch quality without the labor or ingredients required.
 - Quick thaw and heat preparation plus a hold time of up to four hours allows for easy service in a range of environments.
-

Serving suggestions

Big AZ® Jalapeno Charbroil Beef Cheeseburger is fully cooked and topped with pepper jack cheese and savory jalapenos on a soft, sesame seed bun for that spicy on-the-go meal your customers will love.

Storage

SHELF LIFE

365 Days

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM

0 °F

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM

0 °F

STORAGE METHOD

Frozen

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

MicrowaveHeat thawed sandwich in 1000 watt microwave on high power for approximately 1 minute and 30 seconds. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust accordingly. Enjoy!

Packaging information

MASTER CASE CUBE

0.4206

GROSS WEIGHT

6.6817 lbs

HEIGHT

5.875

LENGTH

12.9375

NET WEIGHT

6.06

WIDTH

9.5625

PALLET

HI

7

TI

15

More about this item

BIG AZ® Jalapeno Charbroil Beef Cheeseburger delivers big on spicy flavor and size with a giant beef patty, tasty pepper-jack cheese, and zesty jalapenos between a deliciously soft bun. This extra-large sandwich is individually hand-wrapped and ready to pop in the microwave for a big-time sandwich experience in seconds. Bold, colorful packaging captures attention and showcases the flavor appeal inside for easy merchandising. If you're looking for a huge sandwich opportunity, this is your answer.

Ingredients

FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILED BEEF PATTY WITH ONIONS, CAMEL COLOR ADDED: Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), and Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Onions, Seasoning (Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Dextrose, Salt, Onion Powder, Spices), Vinegar Powder, Sodium Phosphates, Caramel Color. SESAME SEED BUN: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Sesame Seeds, Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Salt, Monoglycerides (With Ascorbic Acid [Vitamin C] And Citric Acid [Antioxidants]), Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Calcium Sulfate, Wheat Starch, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes. PASTEURIZED PROCESS MONTEREY JACK CHEESE WITH JALAPENO AND RED PEPPERS: Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese Culture, Jalapeno Peppers, Jalapeno Pepper Puree, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Jalapeno Peppers*, Enzymes, Red Bell Peppers*, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin. *Dried. JALAPENO PEPPERS: Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Salt, Acetic Acid. May Contain Calcium Chloride.

ALLERGENS

[Milk](#), [Soy](#), [Wheat](#)

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 272g

Amount Per Serving

Calories

810

Daily Value % *

Total Fat 48g **62%**

Saturated Fat 20g **100%**

Trans Fat 1.5g

Cholesterol 80mg **27%**

Sodium 1670mg **73%**

Total Carbohydrate 64g **23%**

Dietary Fiber 5g **18%**

Total Sugars 9g

Includes 8g Added Sugars **16%**

Protein 31g

Vitamin A **0%**

Vitamin C 0mg **0%**

Vitamin D 0.2mcg **2%**

Calcium 270mg **20%**

Iron 6.1mg **35%**

Potassium 620mg **15%**

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.